

Christie Mountain Snow Area 2024/2025 Season Pass Application

Please complete this side of the form, read and sign the back. One application per person

Name:					
Mailing Address:					
City:		State:	_Zip:		
Telephone #		Age:	Date of B	Date of Birth:	
E mail address:					
Ability level: Adv	() Snowboarder () vanced () Intermedi der? No () Yes () If your season pass is	iate () Beginner ()			
	II your season pass is	Taxes not includ	-	ement ice.	
	March $1 - 31$	April 1 – Nov 30		Jan 1 & After	
All Ages	\$285	\$385	\$435	\$285	
-	\$690 s is good for 3 immedia ounger receive a FI Please complete		with the purcha	ase of any Season	
		Mail to:	s of a Sea \$1	son Pass 50 50 ntain y O	

****Be sure to read and sign reverse side****

This pass does not include Snowtubing

For Office Use: Payment type:_____ Date Received:_____ Sold by:_____

SEASON PASS AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY For Christie Mountain Snow Area SEASON PASS AGREEMENT

The season pass you receive must be presented at the ticket window for a regular lift ticket on each visit. Limit of one ticket per day. Passes are non-transferable and non-refundable. Lost passes can be replaced with a \$10 fee.

In support of this application, I agree that:

- 1. All information contained in this application is true and correct.
- 2. My skiing/snowboarding privileges are not transferable and any utilization of my privileges by any person other than me will result in immediate revocation, without refund, of all privileges for the remainder of the season.
- 3. Christie Mountain Snow Area reserves the right to make reasonable rules for the safety and convenience of its patrons and for the proper utilization of its facilities. I agree to obey these rules.
- 4. My season pass fee entitles me to lift privileges as stated and when the ski area is open to the general public during the season it is issued.
- 5. The use of this pass entitles Christie Mountain Snow Area to use any photo of me in publication or promotions now or in the future
- 6. I understand that no refunds of my fees will be made for any reason.

7. I understand that Christie Mountain Snow Area may close at unexpected times for power peaks, safety of its patrons, due to weather,

lightning, high wind, etc. and furthermore, I do not expect any sort of reimbursement if this is to happen.

- 8. I agree that any photos captured of myself while at Christie Mountain may be used in advertising for Christie Mountain.
- 9. I have read and understand this agreement, and will abide by its provisions.

Signature of applicant:	Date:
Signature of parent or guardian if under the age of 18:	Date:

Signature of parent or guardian if under the age of 18:

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I ACCEPT AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE SPORT OF Alpine skiing in its various forms, including skiing and snowboarding, involves certain inherent and other risk, dangers, and hazards that may cause serious personal injury or death and that injuries are a common and ordinary occurrence in this sport. Risks include, but are not limited to, risk of injury or death from changes in terrain and snow surface, ice, moguls, bare spots, debris, fences, posts, trees, lift equipment and towers, light poles, signs, buildings, roads and walkways, ramps, padded and non-padded barriers, half-pipes and other terrain features, grooming equipment, snowmobiles, collisions with other skier/snowboarders and any and all other objects and hazards both natural and man-made. I FREELY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL RISKS OF INJURY ASSOCIATED WITH THIS SPORT.

In consideration of a season pass for Christie Mountain Snow Area, I hereby RELEASE AND FULLY DISCHARGE Christie Mountain Snow Area, Christie Mountain, Inc., their owners, officers, directors, shareholders, agents and employees from any and all liability resulting from any personal injury to myself, including my death, or damage to my property, which is caused in any way by the BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES or the NEGLIGENT ACTS OR OMISSIONS of Christie Mountain Snow Area, Christie Mountain, Inc., or any of their owners, officers, directors, shareholders, agents or employees with respect to the design, location, construction, inspection, maintenance and/or repair of the conditions on or about the premises or the operations of the ski area, including but not limited to the design, location, construction, inspection, maintenance and repair of trails, ski runs, slopes, half-pipes and other terrain feature: grooming; snow-making; ski-lifts and ski-lift loading and unloading operations; padding or non-padding of natural and man-made obstacles and hazards; posting or failure to post warnings or signs; posting or failure to post fences or other barriers; classification and labeling of trails and ski runs; maintaining or modifying variations in the surface, steepness and pitch of trails, ski runs and slopes; or from any other NEGLIGENT ACT OR OMISSION whatsoever. I accept for myself full responsibility for any and all injuries or damages of any kind which may result from the participation in this sport, and it is my intention to HOLD HARMLESS Christie Mountain Snow Area, Christie Mountain, Inc., their owners, officers, directors, shareholders, agents or employees for any injury sustained by me, including my death, while participating in this sport. I agree not to bring any action or lawsuit against Christie Mountain Snow Area, Christie Mountain, Inc., their owners, officers, directors, shareholders, agents or employees for any accident, injury or damage.

In the event that I am signing as a parent or guardian of a minor, I represent I have full authority to do so, realizing this release is binding upon the minor as well as myself.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND SEASON PASS AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND SEASON PASS AGREEMENT, I AM WAIVING CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE CHRISTIE MOUNTAIN SNOW AREA, CHRISTIE MOUNTAIN, INC., ITS OWNERS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, SHAREHOLDERS, AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES. **CAUTION: READ BEFORE SIGNING!**

THIS DOCUMENT AFFECTS YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AND WILL BAR YOUR RIGHT TO SUE!

Signature of applicant: _____ Date: _____

Signature of parent or guardian if under the age of 18: _____ Date: _____

Parent or Guardian signature must accompany minor signature.

Know "YOUR RESPONSIBILITY CODE" KNOW THE LAW: Wisconsin Skier Safety Act Senate Bill 388 YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE!

Season Rentals: You are liable for any lost, stolen or damaged equipment. All equipment must be returned daily and may

not leave Christie Mountain property. No rental equipment is allowed on rails.

d '	C 1	· ·
Nionafiire	ot ann	licant
Signature	or upp	nount

Signature of parent or guardian if under the age of 18:

Parent or Guardian signature must accompany minor signature.

Date: _____

Date: